
2022-2023 St. Francis Brooklyn Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-16   Conf: 7-9   Home: 10-5   Away: 4-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Wilcox Jr., Tedrick 29-29 820 28.3 117-293 .399 55-155 .355 40-51 .784 18 90 108 3.7 59 3 60 64 14 35 329 11.3
03 Higgins, Rob 15-13 439 29.3 60-157 .382 22-66 .333 28-37 .757 9 25 34 2.3 18 0 51 29 2 18 170 11.3
01 Bethea, Zion 28-1 633 22.6 103-237 .435 35-83 .422 58-77 .753 26 73 99 3.5 36 2 38 48 9 35 299 10.7
11 Harris, Josiah 29-29 726 25.0 106-240 .442 5-18 .278 50-70 .714 81 175 256 8.8 73 1 30 67 39 21 267 9.2
05 Moreno, Larry 22-17 480 21.8 62-147 .422 31-79 .392 44-55 .800 22 23 45 2.0 45 1 46 27 9 24 199 9.0
02 Howell-South, Di'Andre 30-15 727 24.2 68-186 .366 17-55 .309 34-49 .694 34 70 104 3.5 58 1 29 27 6 19 187 6.2
10 Clarke, Roy 29-14 765 26.4 61-155 .394 13-40 .325 44-67 .657 29 64 93 3.2 46 0 68 58 14 26 179 6.2
14 Egner , Max 3-0 42 14.0 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 6 9 15 5.0 0 0 4 1 2 1 13 4.3
04 Grisby, Syrus 28-27 576 20.6 49-116 .422 3-9 .333 17-40 .425 37 46 83 3.0 56 1 15 28 11 16 118 4.2
15 Quartlebaum, Trey 30-4 402 13.4 37-96 .385 22-63 .349 10-14 .714 9 18 27 0.9 13 0 14 15 9 14 106 3.5
25 Sagnia, Nuha 26-1 230 8.8 8-30 .267 0-0 .000 27-34 .794 28 34 62 2.4 44 1 3 20 28 2 43 1.7
12 Myrie, Michael 21-0 154 7.3 9-22 .409 0-4 .000 9-23 .391 1 9 10 0.5 11 0 9 10 1 12 27 1.3
34 Gonzalez, Matthew 10-0 19 1.9 3-9 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 0.7
23 Parrotta, Michael 5-0 12 2.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 1.4 0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0.4
Total 30 6025 200.8 688-1701 .404 204-577 .354 366-524 .698 342 674 1016 33.9 460 10 369 414 144 223 1946 64.87
Opponents 6025 200.8 749-1677 .447 177-454 .390 359-516 .696 311 742 1053 35.1 493 7 401 409 92 192 2034 67.80

Team Statistics SF-NY OPP
SCORING 1946 2034
    Points Per Game 64.9 67.8
    Scoring Margin -2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 688-1701 749-1677
    Field Goal Pct .404 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-577 177-454
    3PT FG Pct .354 .390
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 366-524 359-516
    FT Pct .698 .696
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 12.0
REBOUNDS 1016 1053
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 35.1
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 369 401
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.4
TURNOVERS 414 409
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 13.6
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 223 192
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.4
BLOCKS 144 92
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 3,324 23,285
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-222 15-1,552
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Francis Brooklyn 907 1031 8 1946
Opponents 953 1075 6 2034

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 94-56 114
11/11/22 at Minnesota L 54-72 8,232
11/13/22 at St. Thomas (MN) L 48-84 667
11/19/22 SAINT PETER'S W 61-58 1,217
11/23/22 at Miami (FL) L 56-79 3,612
11/25/22 at South Fla. L 60-75 2,241
11/30/22 DELAWARE ST. W 81-73 183
12/06/22 HARTFORD W 68-50 100
12/10/22 at UMass Lowell L 59-68 2,025
12/13/22 LONGWOOD L 57-63 102
12/17/22 at Hartford W 67-51 218
12/22/22 MEDGAR EVERS W 89-66 104

* 12/31/22 at Central Conn. St. L 52-74 505
* 01/05/23 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 57-76 225
* 01/07/23 at Merrimack L 53-65 0

01/10/23 HARTFORD W 78-73 74
* 01/14/23 SACRED HEART W 82-79 125
* 01/16/23 at LIU W 73-66 400
* 01/20/23 at Saint Francis (PA) L 61-87 920
* 01/22/23 MERRIMACK L 55-63 137
* 01/26/23 at Wagner W 65-56 1,327
* 01/28/23 LIU W 71-59 223
* 02/02/23 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 53-48 231
* 02/04/23 STONEHILL L 59-65 157
* 02/09/23 WAGNER W (OT) 64-62 143
* 02/11/23 at Stonehill L 51-62 746
* 02/16/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) L 64-72 189
* 02/23/23 at Sacred Heart W 70-63 582
* 02/25/23 at Fairleigh Dickinson L 69-86 923

03/01/23 at Fairleigh Dickinson L 75-83 887

* = Conference game



2022-2023 St. Francis Brooklyn Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 4-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bethea, Zion 14-1 348 24.9 59-134 .440 22-51 .431 29-37 .784 16 32 48 3.4 21 2 15 27 3 20 169 12.1
00 Wilcox Jr., Tedrick 16-16 491 30.7 67-175 .383 30-91 .330 26-31 .839 13 51 64 4.0 33 2 28 44 9 19 190 11.9
03 Higgins, Rob 3-3 92 30.7 12-37 .324 4-14 .286 6-8 .750 4 5 9 3.0 4 0 9 12 0 5 34 11.3
11 Harris, Josiah 16-16 416 26.0 59-142 .415 4-12 .333 29-38 .763 50 102 152 9.5 42 0 19 43 17 8 151 9.4
05 Moreno, Larry 8-4 148 18.5 16-43 .372 10-25 .400 19-21 .905 4 8 12 1.5 17 1 14 10 3 7 61 7.6
10 Clarke, Roy 16-10 485 30.3 38-96 .396 9-23 .391 32-50 .640 17 35 52 3.3 28 0 44 32 9 17 117 7.3
02 Howell-South, Di'Andre 16-13 454 28.4 41-112 .366 11-35 .314 11-21 .524 23 48 71 4.4 36 1 22 20 5 10 104 6.5
04 Grisby, Syrus 14-13 309 22.1 25-60 .417 1-1 1.000 9-28 .321 18 32 50 3.6 31 1 12 14 7 7 60 4.3
15 Quartlebaum, Trey 16-4 252 15.8 22-58 .379 16-39 .410 6-8 .750 5 6 11 0.7 11 0 10 9 7 8 66 4.1
25 Sagnia, Nuha 12-0 102 8.5 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 18-22 .818 10 14 24 2.0 19 0 1 10 14 1 24 2.0
14 Egner , Max 2-0 18 9.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
12 Myrie, Michael 14-0 102 7.3 6-14 .429 0-2 .000 5-13 .385 0 5 5 0.4 6 0 6 4 1 7 17 1.2
34 Gonzalez, Matthew 5-0 8 1.6 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
Total 16 3225 201.6 350-884 .396 108-295 .366 191-279 .685 182 361 543 33.9 249 7 180 239 75 109 999 62.44
Opponents 3225 201.6 396-873 .454 96-234 .410 195-278 .701 143 392 535 33.4 272 4 220 209 54 111 1083 67.69

Team Statistics SF-NY OPP
SCORING 999 1083
    Points Per Game 62.4 67.7
    Scoring Margin -5.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 350-884 396-873
    Field Goal Pct .396 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-295 96-234
    3PT FG Pct .366 .410
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-279 195-278
    FT Pct .685 .701
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 12.2
REBOUNDS 543 535
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 33.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 180 220
    Assists Per Game 11.3 13.8
TURNOVERS 239 209
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 109 111
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.9
BLOCKS 75 54
    Blocks Per Game 4.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,430 5,403
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-179 8-675
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Francis Brooklyn 465 526 8 999
Opponents 486 591 6 1083

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 at  Central Conn. St. L 52-74 505
01/05/23 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON L 57-76 225
01/07/23 at  Merrimack L 53-65 0
01/14/23 SACRED HEART W 82-79 125
01/16/23 at  LIU W 73-66 400
01/20/23 at  Saint Francis (PA) L 61-87 920
01/22/23 MERRIMACK L 55-63 137
01/26/23 at  Wagner W 65-56 1327
01/28/23 LIU W 71-59 223
02/02/23 CENTRAL CONN. ST. W 53-48 231
02/04/23 STONEHILL L 59-65 157
02/09/23 WAGNER W (OT) 64-62 143
02/11/23 at  Stonehill L 51-62 746
02/16/23 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) L 64-72 189
02/23/23 at  Sacred Heart W 70-63 582
02/25/23 at  Fairleigh Dickinson L 69-86 923


